

(Abstract)

SWAYAM June 2024 Session - List of MOOC Courses opted by University Teaching Departments - Approved -Orders Issued

ACADEMIC C SECTION

ACAD C/ACAD C3/4236/2021

Dated: 02.12.2024

Read:-1. U.O No ACAD C/ACAD C3/4236/2021 dated 07.07.2022

- 2. U.O.No.Acad C3/22488/2023 dtd.07.03.2024
- 3. Emails dated 07/09/2024, Head, Dept of Management Studies, Kannur University
- 4. E Mail dtd.11.09.2024 from Head, Dept of Economics, Kannur University
- 5. The Minutes of the meeting of the Standing Committee of the Academic Council held on 13.11.2024
- 6. The Orders of Vice Chancellor dtd.2.12.2024

ORDER

1.As per the paper read (1) above, the Guidelines for adopting MOOC Courses in University Teaching Departments were implemented in the University and subsequently, the University implemented Regulations for MOOC, vide paper read (2).

2.Meanwhile, as per the papers read (3) & (4) above, the Heads, Dept of Management Studies and Department of Economics of the University forwarded the List of approved MOOC Courses for 'SWAYAM' June 2024 Session, as detailed below, along with the Minutes of the meeting of the respective Department Councils, approving the same.

| SI No | Department | Title of MOOC Course for 'SWAYAM' June 2024 session |
|----------|--|---|
| 1 | Dept. of Management Studies Kannur University | 1.Customer Relationship Management 2.Digital Marketing 3.HRM Strategy Execution |
| 2 | Dept. of Economics Kannur University | 1.Polar Science, Arctic Governance, Policy and Law 2.The Science of happiness and Well being |

3. Considering the matter, the Vice Chancellor ordered to place the before the Standing Committee of the Academic Council.

4. Subsequently, as per the paper read (4) above, the Meeting of the Standing Committee of the Academic Council, held on 13.11.2024 considered the matter and Recommended to approve the List of 'SWAYAM' Courses forwarded by the Dept of Management Studies and the Dept of Economics for 'SWAYAM' June 2024 Session.

5.The Vice Chancellor, considering the recommendation of the Standing Committee of the Academic Council, approved the List of MOOC for 'SWAYAM' June 2024 Session, submitted by the Dept of Management Studies and the Dept of Economics of the University, as detailed in Paragraph 2 above.

6.The List of MOOC Courses opted by the Dept of Management Studies and Dept of Economics for 'SWAYAM' June 2024 Session is uploaded in the University website (www.kannuruniversity.ac.in).

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

ANIL CHANDRAN R DEPUTY REGISTRAR (ACADEMIC)

For REGISTRAR

To:

- 1. HoDs of all Teaching Departments under Kannur University
- 2. Sri. Karthikeyan P, 'SWAYAM' Nodal Officer

Copy To: 1. PA to CE (to circulate among the sections of the Examination Branch concerned)

- 2. PS to VC/ PA to PVC/ PA to R
- 3. JR II / (Exam)
- 4. EGI/EXC I/EP IV, IT Cell (to upload on the University web site)
- 5. DR/ AR I/ AR II (Acad)
- 6. SF/DF/FC

Forwarded / By Order

SECTION OFFICER